City of St.	Charles,	Illinois
Resolution	No.	

A Resolution Authorizing Issuing Purchase Orders to Badger Meter, Inc. for Badger AMI Water Meter Equipment in the amount of \$622,000

Presented & Passed by the City Council on July 1, 2024

WHEREAS, the existing water meter remote reading equipment is obsolete and has been failing for several years;

WHEREAS, last year, City Council approved a Purchase Order to Badger Meter, Inc. for the purchase of water metering software and equipment to implement the City's Water Advanced Metering Infrastructure (AMI);

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to authorize issuing Purchase Orders to Badger Meter, Inc. for Badger AMI Water Meter Equipment in the amount of \$622,000.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 1st day of July, 2024

ATTEST:	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent:		

Abstain: